Personnel transferred were 11 officers and
302 enlisted.

2.(u) Administration. The majority of this Organization's directives were re-
viewed, rewritten and in some cases consolidated. There was no administra-
tive inspections during this reporting period. Two hundred and ninety-eight
(298) promotions were effected. Through outstanding service, members of this
command received 19 Meritorious Masts, 4 Certificates of Commendation, 1 Navy
Commendation Medal and 1 Navy Achievement Medal.

3.()Intelligence

Jul 1971 - S-2 participated in Battalion CPX.a.